

## भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक / Reserve Bank of India संपदा विभाग / Estate Department हैदराबाद / Hyderabad

## <u>Limited e-Tender for Renovation of Regional Director Secretariat – Telangana in</u> Main Office Building, Reserve Bank of India, Hyderabad

Reserve Bank of India, Hyderabad invites e-tenders through MSTC web portal from eligible empanelled contractors for the captioned work.

1.	Tender name	Limited e-Tender for Renovation of Regional Director Secretariat – Telangana in Main Office Building, Reserve Bank of India, Hyderabad
2.	Estimated value of tender (including Taxes)	₹9,93,911/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Ninety-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven only)
3.	Uploading the information on Bank's Website	July 02, 2024
4.	Date and Time of starting of Tender for Submission	July 02, 2024, 05:30 pm onwards
5.	Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting	July 08, 2024 at 11:00 am (Venue: Reserve Bank of India, Estate Department, 1st Floor, Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad - 500004) (Phone: 040-23267109 / 7155)
6.	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	EMD @2% of the total contract amount as specified in the tender will be collected from successful bidder.
7.	Date and Time of closing of Tender for Submission	July 10, 2024 up to 02:00 pm
8.	Date and Time of Opening of Tender	July 10, 2024 at 03:00 pm

NOTE: THIS IS A LIMITED TENDER ENQUIRY. ONLY THOSE BIDDERS/VENDORS WHO ARE EMPANELLED AS VENDORS WITH RBI, HYDERABAD FOR SUCH WORKS GIVEN ABOVE UNDER CATEGORY - II (ABOVE ₹2 LAKH AND UPTO & INCLUDING ₹10 LAKH) ARE ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS TENDER. BIDDERS ARE ADVISED TO CHECK WITH RBI REGARDING THEIR ELIGIBILITY FOR THIS TENDER BEFORE PARTICIPATING.

Regional Director Reserve Bank of India Hyderabad